NTPS-24-1.3 Power Supply
N-Tron Networking Series
DIN Rail Mount Power Supply NTPS-24-1.3THE INDUSTRIAL NETWORK COMPANY
The NTPS-24-1.3 is a DIN rail mount power supply designed
to be used with N-Tron's Industrial Ethernet products.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
AC Voltage 100-240VAC
Frequency 47 to 63Hz
Input Current  <0.6A @ AC 100Vin
 <0.35A @ AC 196Vin
Inrush Current 36A max. @240VAC
DC Voltage 85-375VDC
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Output Voltage  24-28VDC
Maximum Load  1.3A
Ripple & Noise  <50mVpp
Voltage Accuracy  ± 2%
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Full Nominal Load -10˚C - 60˚C
Storage Temperature -25˚C - 85˚C
Cooling Natural Convection
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Dimensions  45w x 75h x 91d (mm)
  1.8" x 3.0" x 3.6"
Weight  230g (0.5 Pounds)
REGULATORY APPROVALS:
Hazardous Locations:
UL 1604 Listed, Class I Division 2 Hazardous Location
Groups A, B, C, D
Safety:
CE ,EN 60950, EN 60204-1, EN 50178, IEC60950,
UL 60950, UL 508
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950 (CUR)
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 14 (CUL)
EN 61000-6-3 and -4 (Emissions)
(EN 55011, EN 55022, Class B)
EN 61000-6-2 and EN 61000-6-1 (Immunity)
VDE 0160/W2 (Transient protect)
® 2010 N-TRON, Corp., N-TRON and the N-TRON logo are trademarks of N-TRON, Corp.  Product names mentioned herein are for identifi cation purposes only and may
be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective company.  Specifi cations subject to change without notice. The responsibility for the use and application of
N-TRON products rests with the end user.  N-TRON makes no warranties as to the fi tness or suitability of any N-TRON product for any specifi c application.  N-TRON
Corporation shall not be liable for any damage resulting from the installation, use, or misuse of this product.
Contact Information
N-TRON Corp.    N-TRON Asia     N-TRON Europe GmbH
820 S. University Blvd., Suite 4E     Unit 1209, Level 12  Alte Steinhauserstr 19
Mobile, AL  36609  USA Chong Hing Finance Center 6330 Cham / Zg  Switzerland
TEL: (251) 342-2164 288 Nanjing Road West  TEL: +41 41 7406636
FAX: (251) 342-6353               200003 Shanghai FAX: +41 41 7406637
Website: www.n-tron.com P.R. China
Email: N-TRON_info@n-tron.com TEL: +86-021-6133-7770
 FAX: +86-021-6133-7999 REV 100928
As the global experts in communication, monitoring and control for
industrial automation and networking, Red Lion has been delivering
innovative solutions for over forty years. Our award-winning
technology enables companies worldwide to gain real-time data
visibility that drives productivity. Product brands include Red Lion,
N-Tron and Sixnet. With headquarters in York, Pennsylvania, the
company has offices across the Americas, Asia-Pacific and Europe.
For more information, please visit www.redlion.net. Red Lion is a
Spectris company.w w w . r e d l i o n . n e t
Connect. Monitor. Control. ADLD0244  071613  ©2013 Red Lion Controls
Americas
Asia-Pacific
Europe
Middle East
Africa
+1 (717) 767-6511